11/21/2014 503072592

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3119196

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shucai LI	11/07/2014
Bin LIU	11/07/2014
Lichao NIE	11/07/2014
Qingmei SUI	11/07/2014
Jie SONG	11/07/2014
Tingyu HAO	11/07/2014
Yuqiang CAO	11/07/2014
Faye ZHANG	11/07/2014
Jing WANG	11/07/2014
Zhengyu LIU	11/07/2014
Huaifeng SUN	11/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHANDONG UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	NO. 27, SHANDANAN ROAD	
Internal Address:	LICHENG DISTRICT	
City:	JINAN CITY, SHANGDONG PROVINCE	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	250061	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14235332

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)836-2787 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400 Email: email@oliff.com **Correspondent Name: GANG LUO** Address Line 1: OLIFF, PLC Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850 PATENT

REEL: 034234 FRAME: 0656 503072592

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	160275		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNALYNN H. STEIN		
SIGNATURE: /Annalynn H. Stein/ for Gang Luo			
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2014		
Total Attachments: 1			
source=Assignment#page1.tif			

PATENT REEL: 034234 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Shucai LI		(2)	Bin LIU			
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Lichao NIE		(4)	Qingmei SUI			
ζ/	of Inventor(s)	(5)	Jie SONG		(6)	Tingyu HAO			
		(7)	Yuqiang CAO		(8)	Faye ZHANG			
		(9)	Jing WANG		(10)	Zhengyu LIU			
		(11)	Huaifeng SUN						
		the un	sideration of the sum of dersigned, the receipt an , and hereby does assign	d sufficiency of	which are he	good and valuable consideration parteby acknowledged, each undersig	id to each of ned agrees to		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	SHANDONG UNIVE						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)				an City, ShangDong Province, 250			
	Ü	the en	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	THREE-DIMENSIO ADVANCED GEOL UNDERGROUND E	OGICAL PRED	G INDUCE! DICTION OF) POLARIZATION EQUIPMENT WATER INRUSH DISASTER SC	FOR OURCE IN		
		(Atto	rney Docket No. 160)275), fi	led on even date herewith or as			
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Num	ber					
	Identification for	~1 I							
	filed applications	filed	11	. in connection	with any ann	lication and/or patent for the inve	ntion and also		
declared and goin claims of reexaminentire in this ass	d concerning any application on g forward with such interfer 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and to igniment is binding on Assigned (c) Each undersigned here	or paten renceor p es to execute on al Con es to perfited State orizes an the said that he or	to te all papers necessary t for the invention and to oost-grant proceeding cute all papers and docu- vention for Protection of form all affirmative acts to patent to the Assigned d requests the Commiss Assignee, as Assignee of the has not executed, as assignor's heirs, success the firm of OLIFF PLO	y in connection o cooperate with iments and perfus findustrial Programming which may be become of the U.S. of the entire intend will not exert, assigns and the nower to instance of the power to instance of the nower to in	with any time the Assignation orm any act v perty or simi necessary to 3. Patent and crest, and cov cute, any agr I legal repres- tert on this as-	which may be necessary in connectian agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm by rei Trademark Office to issue any an venants that he or she has full righ eement(s) in conflict herewith, an	tion with issue or d all patents t to convey the d agrees that		
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by t	he undersigned on the	date(s) opposi	te the under	signed name(s).			
Date	7014.11.7	7	Inventor S	ignature	Shuca	ri li	(SEAL)		
Date	zoup, 11. 7		Inventor S	ignature	3in LIU		(SEAL)		
Date	2014.11.7		Inventor S	ignature <u>l</u>	ischoo 1	VI <u>F</u>	(SEAL)		
Date	2014.11.7		Inventor S	ignature	rymer'	SUI	(SEAL)		
Date	2014.11.7		Inventor S	ignature	je S	ON G	(SEAL)		
Date	2014.11.7		Inventor S	ignature	Tingyu	Hao	(SEAL)		
Date	7014.11.7		Inventor S	ignature	ugiony	CAO	(SEAL)		
Date	2014.11.7		Inventor S	ignature	Faye	ZHANG	(SEAL)		
Date	7014.11.7		Inventor S	ignature	Jing	WANG	(SEAL)		

RECORDED: 11/21/2014 REEL: 034234 FRAME: 0658

PATENT

Inventor Signature